



2026:CGHC:13721



2026:CGHC:13721

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 450 of 2017

Sarve Singh S/o Late Ramayan Singh Kanwar, Aged About 40 Years
R/o Village Chamra Barpali, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir-Champa,
ChhattisgarhPlaintiff, Chhattisgarh

... Appellant

versus

1 - Smt. Narmada Ratre W/o Amrit Lal Satnami, Aged About 40
Years R/o Village Chamra Barpali, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir-
Champa, Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh

2 - State Of Chhattisgarh, Through The Collector Janjgir, District
Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh, District : Janjgir-Champa,
Chhattisgarh

3 - Nayab Tahsildar, Up Tahsil Baradwar, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir-
Champa, ChhattisgarhDefendants, District : Janjgir-
Champa, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

(Cause title taken from CIS)



For Appellant :None

For Respondent/State :Shri Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate.

Hon'ble Shri Bibhu Datta Guru, Judge

Order on Board

23.03.2026

1. None appears nor any representation made on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal on repeated calls.
2. In view of the above, it appears that the appellants have lost interest in pursuing the present matter.
3. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Shoaib